
Provider Network News

2023 Annual Review of Prior Authorization and 2024 Prior Authorization Updates 

Provider Notification Date: 2/28/2024

Effective Date of all prior authorization removals, addendums, and adds in this notice: 4/1/2024

Summary 
PCHP has completed an annual review of all services requiring a prior authorization. This is provider network news alert is notification only of updates and 
does not determine if the benefit is covered by PCHP. For specific CPT codes requiring Prior Authorization by PCHP, please review PCHP’s Prior Authorization 
List located at https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/prior-authorization.

Policy Updates: Prior Authorization is required for all service request over benefit limitations within the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual.

DME Prior Authorization Requirements: 

•  Prior authorization is required for the following durable medical equipment, prosthetics, orthotics, supplies, and related services:

•  Durable medical equipment and related, necessary accessories where the purchase amount exceeds $1,500.00.  
Single use items do not require prior authorization unless the total purchase amount of all items for the request exceeds $1,500.00.

•  Prosthetic and orthotic equipment and related, necessary accessories where the purchase amount exceeds $1,500.00. 

•  DME modifications and adjustments needed more than six-months after the purchase date.

•  DME equipment repairs.

•  DME rentals whose total rental cost for the duration of the rental period exceeds $1,500.00 or whose total rental cost exceeds 75%  
of the equipment purchase price. 

•  Any DME services/items that are beyond TMPPM quantity limitations.

Reminder: A request for prior authorization is not a guarantee of payment. Unauthorized services will not be reimbursed.

Ways to submit a Prior Authorization Request to PCHP: 

 1. PCHP Provider Portal

 2.  Fax:

Fax Prior Authorization Request to:
 • Fax Number: 1-214-266-2085
 • Toll-Free Fax: 1-844-303-1382

Fax Inpatient Prior Authorization Requests to:
 • Fax Number: 1-214-266-2084
 • Fax Number: 1-844-303-2807

https://parklandhealthplan.com/
https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/prior-authorization/
https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/login/
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The prior authorization requirements for the following codes have been updated: 

REMOVE: 

Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed 76805 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 

with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation, after first 
trimester (> or = 14 weeks 0 days), 
transabdominal approach; single or first 
gestation 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0570 Durable Medical Equipment Nebulizer, with compressor 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed 76811 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 

with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation plus detailed fetal 
anatomic examination, transabdominal 
approach; single or first gestation 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76813 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, first 
trimester fetal nuchal translucency 
measurement, transabdominal or 
transvaginal approach; single or first 
gestation 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2340 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pretibial 
shell, molded to patient model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1200 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
inclusive of furnishing initial orthosis 
only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed 76812 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays. Config-

requires multiple gestations (Twin, 
triplets, etc).  

Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation plus detailed fetal 
anatomic examination, transabdominal 
approach; each additional gestation 
(List separately in addition to code for 
primary procedure) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1930 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), plastic or 
other material, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2200 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, limited 
ankle motion, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1951 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), spiral, 
(Institute of rehabilitative Medicine 
type), plastic or other material, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0971 Durable Medical Equipment Manual wheelchair accessory, 
antitipping device, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76810 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation, after first 
trimester (> or = 14 weeks 0 days), 
transabdominal approach; each 
additional gestation (List separately in 
addition to code for primary procedure) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0973 Durable Medical Equipment Wheelchair accessory, adjustable 
height, detachable armrest, complete 
assembly, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed K0195 Durable Medical Equipment Elevating legrests, pair (for use with 

capped rental wheelchair base) 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0950 Durable Medical Equipment Wheelchair accessory, tray, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed 77014 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Computed tomography guidance for 

placement of radiation therapy fields 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0456 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
flexible, provides trunk support, 
thoracic region, rigid posterior panel 
and soft anterior apron, extends from 
the sacrococcygeal junction and 
terminates just inferior to the scapular 
spine, restricts gross trunk motion in 
the sagittal plane, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral disks, includes straps 
and closures, prefabricated item that 
has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1210 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), lateral 
thoracic extension 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76802 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation, first trimester (< 
14 weeks 0 days), transabdominal 
approach; each additional gestation 
(List separately in addition to code for 
primary procedure) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L2220 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 

dorsiflexion and plantar flexion 
assist/resist, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3906 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand orthosis (WHO), without 
joints, may include soft interface, 
straps, custom fabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2210 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
dorsiflexion assist (plantar flexion 
resist), each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 92604 Hearing Aid Services Diagnostic analysis of cochlear implant, 
age 7 years or older; subsequent 
reprogramming 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2861 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity joint, knee 
or ankle, concentric adjustable torsion 
style mechanism for custom fabricated 
orthotics only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2780 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 
noncorrosive finish, per bar 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3808 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
rigid without joints, may include soft 
interface material; straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2232 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosisis, 
rocker bottom for total contact ankle-
foot orthos (AFO), for custom 
fabricated orthosis only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 



Page 5 of 74 

Provider Notification Date: 2/28/2024                                                                                                                    2023 Annual review of Prior Authorization 
Effective Date: 4/1/2024                                                                                                                                                    and 2024 Prior Authorization Updates 

Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L3765 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow-wrist-hand-finger orthosis 

(EWHFO), rigid, without joints, may 
include soft interface, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76814 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, first 
trimester fetal nuchal translucency 
measurement, transabdominal or 
transvaginal approach; each additional 
gestation (List separately in addition to 
code for primary procedure) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3807 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
without joint(s), prefabricated item that 
has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3905 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand orthosis (WHO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joints, elastic 
bands, turnbuckles, may include soft 
interface, straps, custom fabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2755 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 
high strength, lightweight material, all 
hybrid lamination/prepreg composite, 
per segment, for custom fabricated 
orthosis only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed E1089 Durable Medical Equipment High-strength lightweight wheelchair, 

fixed-length arms, swing-away 
detachable footrest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 77012 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Computed tomography guidance for 
needle placement (eg, biopsy, 
aspiration, injection, localization 
device), radiological supervision and 
interpretation 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1660 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, static, plastic, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3760 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), with adjustable 
position locking joint(s), prefabricated, 
item that has been trimmed, bent, 
molded, assembled, or otherwise 
customized to fit a specific patient by 
an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1290 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), lateral 
trochanteric pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1932 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), rigid anterior 
tibial section, total carbon fiber or equal 
material, prefabricated, includes fitting 
and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L4386 Durable Medical Equipment Walking boot, nonpneumatic, with or 

without joints, with or without interface 
material, prefabricated item that has 
been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1240 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), lumbar 
derotation pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0454 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
flexible, provides trunk support, 
extends from sacrococcygeal junction 
to above T-9 vertebra, restricts gross 
trunk motion in the sagittal plane, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on the intervertebral disks 
with rigid stays or panel(s), includes 
shoulder straps and closures, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed 78803 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Radiopharmaceutical localization of 

tumor, inflammatory process or 
distribution of radiopharmaceutical 
agent(s) (includes vascular flow and 
blood pool imaging, when performed); 
tomographic (SPECT), single area (eg, 
head, neck, chest, pelvis), single day 
imaging 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0147 Durable Medical Equipment. Config- 
Limitation 1 every 5 years  

Walker, heavy-duty, multiple braking 
system, variable wheel resistance 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2628 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, metal frame, reciprocating hip 
joint and cables 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0052 Durable Medical Equipment Swingaway, detachable footrests, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3720 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), double upright 
with forearm/arm cuffs, free motion, 
custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0070 Durable Medical Equipment Rear wheel assembly, complete, with 
pneumatic tire, spokes or molded, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3900 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
dynamic flexor hinge, reciprocal wrist 
extension/ flexion, finger 
flexion/extension, wrist or finger 
driven, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0038 Durable Medical Equipment Leg strap, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L2830 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 

soft interface for molded plastic, above 
knee section 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3960 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder-elbow-wrist-hand orthosis 
(SEWHO), abduction positioning, 
airplane design, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0951 Durable Medical Equipment Heel loop/holder, any type, with or 
without ankle strap, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3908 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand orthosis (WHO), wrist 
extension control cock-up, nonmolded, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1851 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), single upright, thigh 
and calf, with adjustable flexion and 
extension joint (unicentric or 
polycentric), medial-lateral and rotation 
control, with or without varus/valgus 
adjustment, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0140 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, with trunk support, adjustable 
or fixed height, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0065 Durable Medical Equipment Spoke protectors, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L3982 Durable Medical Equipment Upper extremity fracture orthosis, 

radius/ulnar, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0105 Durable Medical Equipment IV hanger, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L1902 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle orthosis (AO), ankle gauntlet or 

similar, with or without joints, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed 92603 Hearing Aid Services Diagnostic analysis of cochlear implant, 

age 7 years or older; with programming 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0069 Durable Medical Equipment Rear wheel assembly, complete, with 
solid tire, spokes or molded, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2405 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to knee joint, drop lock, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L2624 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 

control, hip joint, adjustable flexion, 
extension, abduction control, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1060 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, thoracic pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2610 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, hip joint, Clevis or thrust 
bearing, lock, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1815 Durable Medical Equipment. Not a 
benefit for CHIP 

Dynamic adjustable ankle 
extension/flexion device, includes soft 
interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1830 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), immobilizer, canvas 
longitudinal, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2620 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, hip joint, heavy-duty, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1820 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), elastic with 
condylar pads and joints, with or 
without patellar control, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0077 Durable Medical Equipment Front caster assembly, complete, with 
solid tire, replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L1836 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), rigid, without 

joint(s), includes soft interface material, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1040 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, lumbar or lumbar rib pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3913 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), without 
joints, may include soft interface, 
straps, custom fabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2600 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, hip joint, Clevis type, or thrust 
bearing, free, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 78832 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Radiopharmaceutical localization of 
tumor, inflammatory process or 
distribution of radiopharmaceutical 
agent(s) (includes vascular flow and 
blood pool imaging, when performed); 
tomographic (SPECT) with concurrently 
acquired computed tomography (CT) 
transmission scan for anatomical 
review, localization and 
determination/detection of pathology, 
minimum 2 areas (eg, pelvis and knees, 
abdomen and pelvis), single day 
imaging, or single area imaging over 2 
or more days 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0174 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, collar, semi-rigid, 
thermoplastic foam, two piece with 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
thoracic extension, prefabricated, off-
the-shelf 

Removed L2040 Durable Medical Equipment Hip-knee-ankle-foot orthosis (HKAFO), 
torsion control, bilateral rotation straps, 
pelvic band/belt, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2750 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 
plating chrome or nickel, per bar 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0154 Durable Medical Equipment Platform attachment, walker, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L2760 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 

extension, per extension, per bar (for 
lineal adjustment for growth) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0180 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, multiple post collar, 
occipital/mandibular supports, 
adjustable 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1812 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), elastic with joints, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3956 Durable Medical Equipment Addition of joint to upper extremity 
orthosis, any material; per joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3762 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), rigid, without 
joints, includes soft interface material, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0155 Durable Medical Equipment Wheel attachment, rigid pick-up walker, 
per pair 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2425 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to knee joint, disc or dial lock 
for adjustable knee flexion, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2430 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to knee joint, ratchet lock for 
active and progressive knee extension, 
each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L2810 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 

knee control, condylar pad 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0621 Durable Medical Equipment Sling or seat, patient lift, canvas or 
nylon 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3984 Durable Medical Equipment Upper extremity fracture orthosis, 
wrist, prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0705 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer device, any type, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L2795 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 

knee control, full kneecap 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3919 Durable Medical Equipment Hand orthosis (HO), without joints, may 
include soft interface, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0315 Durable Medical Equipment Bed accessory: board, table, or support 
device, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0952 Durable Medical Equipment Toe loop/holder, any type, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L1020 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-

sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, kyphosis pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1650 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, static, adjustable, (Ilfled 
type), prefabricated, includes fitting 
and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1810 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), elastic with joints, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2335 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, anterior 

swing band 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0305 Durable Medical Equipment Bedside rails, half-length 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0135 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, folding (pickup), adjustable or 

fixed height 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L4396 Durable Medical Equipment Static or dynamic ankle foot orthosis, 
including soft interface material, 
adjustable for fit, for positioning, may 
be used for minimal ambulation, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1270 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), 
abdominal pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1260 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), anterior 
thoracic derotation pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1630 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, semi-flexible (Von Rosen 
type), custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0970 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
corset front 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2415 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to knee lock with integrated 
release mechanism (bail, cable, or 
equal), any material, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0172 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, collar, semi-rigid thermoplastic 

foam, two piece, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0019 Durable Medical Equipment Arm pad, replacement only, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L1906 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle foot orthosis (AFO), 

multiligamentous ankle support, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3809 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
without joint(s), prefabricated, off-the-
shelf, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0018 Durable Medical Equipment Detachable, adjustable height armrest, 
upper portion, replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0141 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, rigid, wheeled, adjustable or 
fixed height 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2785 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 
drop lock retainer, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0100 Durable Medical Equipment Cane, includes canes of all materials, 
adjustable or fixed, with tip 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2492 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to knee joint, lift loop for drop 
lock ring 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0105 Durable Medical Equipment Cane, quad or three-prong, includes 
canes of all materials, adjustable or 
fixed, with tips 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1050 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, sternal pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2800 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 

knee control, knee cap, medial or 
lateral pull, for use with custom 
fabricated orthosis only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1620 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, flexible, (Pavlik harness), 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2390 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, offset knee 
joint, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1280 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), rib gusset 
(elastic), each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0621 Durable Medical Equipment Sacroiliac orthosis, flexible, provides 
pelvic-sacral support, reduces motion 
about the sacroiliac joint, includes 
straps, closures, may include pendulous 
abdomen design, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3995 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to upper extremity orthosis, 
sock, fracture or equal, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3060 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, removable, 
premolded, longitudinal/metatarsal, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3923 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), without 

joints, may include soft interface, 
straps, prefabricated item that has 
been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0159 Durable Medical Equipment Brake attachment for wheeled walker, 
replacement, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3650 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder orthosis (SO), figure of eight 
design abduction restrainer, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0156 Durable Medical Equipment Seat attachment, walker 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0158 Durable Medical Equipment Leg extensions for walker, per set of 

four 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0275 Durable Medical Equipment Bed pan, standard, metal or plastic 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0130 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, rigid (pickup), adjustable or 

fixed height 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0144 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, enclosed, four-sided framed, 
rigid or folding, wheeled with posterior 
seat 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0148 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, heavy-duty, without wheels, 
rigid or folding, any type, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0153 Durable Medical Equipment Platform attachment, forearm crutch, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0157 Durable Medical Equipment Crutch attachment, walker, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0182 Durable Medical Equipment Pump for alternating pressure pad, for 

replacement only 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E0218 Durable Medical Equipment Fluid circulating cold pad with pump, 

any type 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0221 Durable Medical Equipment Infrared heating pad system 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0225 Durable Medical Equipment Hydrocollator unit, includes pads 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0235 Durable Medical Equipment Paraffin bath unit, portable (see 

medical supply code A4265 for paraffin) 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0236 Durable Medical Equipment Pump for water circulating pad 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0239 Durable Medical Equipment Hydrocollator unit, portable 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0271 Durable Medical Equipment Mattress, innerspring 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0272 Durable Medical Equipment Mattress, foam rubber 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0273 Durable Medical Equipment Bed board 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0274 Durable Medical Equipment Over-bed table 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0350 Durable Medical Equipment Control unit for electronic bowel 

irrigation/evacuation system 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0352 Durable Medical Equipment Disposable pack (water reservoir bag, 
speculum, valving mechanism, and 
collection bag/box) for use with the 
electronic bowel irrigation/evacuation 
system 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0370 Durable Medical Equipment Air pressure elevator for heel 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0485 Durable Medical Equipment Oral device/appliance used to reduce 

upper airway collapsibility, adjustable 
or nonadjustable, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0487 Durable Medical Equipment Spirometer, electronic, includes all 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0555 Durable Medical Equipment Humidifier, durable, glass or 
autoclavable plastic bottle type, for use 
with regulator or flowmeter 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E0560 Durable Medical Equipment Humidifier, durable for supplemental 

humidification during IPPB treatment or 
oxygen delivery 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0572 Durable Medical Equipment Aerosol compressor, adjustable 
pressure, light duty for intermittent use 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0604 Durable Medical Equipment Breast pump, hospital grade, electric 
(AC and/or DC), any type [The initial 60-
day rental of a hospital-grade pump 
does not require prior authorization. 
The subsequent rental of a hospital-
grade breast pump does require prior 
authorization. Subsequent rental 
requests may be considered for 90-day 
increments only. A maximum of 3 prior-
authorized 90-day increments will be 
allowed within the 12 months following 
birth.] 

4/1/2021 3/17/2023 4/1/2024 

Removed E0605 Durable Medical Equipment Vaporizer, room type 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0606 Durable Medical Equipment Postural drainage board 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0610 Durable Medical Equipment Pacemaker monitor, self-contained, 

(checks battery depletion, includes 
audible and visible check systems) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0615 Durable Medical Equipment Pacemaker monitor, self-contained, 
checks battery depletion and other 
pacemaker components, includes 
digital/visible check systems 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0616 Durable Medical Equipment Implantable cardiac event recorder with 
memory, activator, and programmer 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0617 Durable Medical Equipment External defibrillator with integrated 
electrocardiogram analysis 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E0625 Durable Medical Equipment Patient lift, bathroom or toilet, not 

otherwise classified 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0655 Durable Medical Equipment Nonsegmental pneumatic appliance for 
use with pneumatic compressor, half 
arm 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0657 Durable Medical Equipment Segmental pneumatic appliance for use 
with pneumatic compressor, chest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0660 Durable Medical Equipment Nonsegmental pneumatic appliance for 
use with pneumatic compressor, full leg 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0665 Durable Medical Equipment Nonsegmental pneumatic appliance for 
use with pneumatic compressor, full 
arm 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0666 Durable Medical Equipment Nonsegmental pneumatic appliance for 
use with pneumatic compressor, half 
leg 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0669 Durable Medical Equipment Segmental pneumatic appliance for use 
with pneumatic compressor, half leg 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0672 Durable Medical Equipment Segmental gradient pressure pneumatic 
appliance, full arm 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0710 Durable Medical Equipment Restraints, any type (body, chest, wrist, 
or ankle) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0744 Durable Medical Equipment Neuromuscular stimulator for scoliosis 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0746 Durable Medical Equipment Electromyography (EMG), biofeedback 

device 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0755 Durable Medical Equipment Electronic salivary reflex stimulator 
(intraoral/noninvasive) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0765 Durable Medical Equipment FDA approved nerve stimulator, with 
replaceable batteries, for treatment of 
nausea and vomiting 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E0830 Durable Medical Equipment Ambulatory traction device, all types, 

each 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0849 Durable Medical Equipment Traction equipment, cervical, free-
standing stand/frame, pneumatic, 
applying traction force to other than 
mandible 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0850 Durable Medical Equipment Traction stand, freestanding, cervical 
traction 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0855 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical traction equipment not 
requiring additional stand or frame 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0856 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical traction device, with inflatable 
air bladder(s) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0860 Durable Medical Equipment Traction equipment, overdoor, cervical 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0870 Durable Medical Equipment Traction frame, attached to footboard, 

extremity traction (e.g., Buck's) 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0880 Durable Medical Equipment Traction stand, free standing, extremity 
traction 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0890 Durable Medical Equipment Traction frame, attached to footboard, 
pelvic traction 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0900 Durable Medical Equipment Traction stand, freestanding, pelvic 
traction (e.g., Buck's) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0930 Durable Medical Equipment Fracture frame, freestanding, includes 
weights 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0936 Durable Medical Equipment Continuous passive motion exercise 
device for use other than knee 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0941 Durable Medical Equipment Gravity assisted traction device, any 
type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E0966 Durable Medical Equipment Manual wheelchair accessory, headrest 
extension, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E1031 Durable Medical Equipment Rollabout chair, any and all types with 

castors 5 in or greater 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1038 Durable Medical Equipment Transport chair, adult size, patient 
weight capacity up to and including 300 
pounds 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1039 Durable Medical Equipment Transport chair, adult size, heavy-duty, 
patient weight capacity greater than 
300 pounds 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1088 Durable Medical Equipment High strength lightweight wheelchair, 
detachable arms desk or full-length, 
swing-away detachable elevating 
legrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1092 Durable Medical Equipment Wide heavy-duty wheel chair, 
detachable arms (desk or full-length), 
swing-away detachable elevating 
legrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1093 Durable Medical Equipment Wide heavy-duty wheelchair, 
detachable arms, desk or full-length 
arms, swing-away detachable footrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1130 Durable Medical Equipment Standard wheelchair, fixed full-length 
arms, fixed or swing-away detachable 
footrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1140 Durable Medical Equipment Wheelchair, detachable arms, desk or 
full-length, swing-away detachable 
footrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1160 Durable Medical Equipment Wheelchair, fixed full-length arms, 
swing-away detachable elevating 
legrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1228 Durable Medical Equipment Special back height for wheelchair 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E1240 Durable Medical Equipment Lightweight wheelchair, detachable 

arms, (desk or full-length) swing-away 
detachable, elevating legrest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1260 Durable Medical Equipment Lightweight wheelchair, detachable 
arms (desk or full-length) swing-away 
detachable footrest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1280 Durable Medical Equipment Heavy-duty wheelchair, detachable 
arms (desk or full-length) elevating 
legrests 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1290 Durable Medical Equipment Heavy-duty wheelchair, detachable 
arms (desk or full-length) swing-away 
detachable footrest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1300 Durable Medical Equipment Whirlpool, portable (overtub type) 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E1352 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen accessory, flow regulator 

capable of positive inspiratory pressure 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1354 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen accessory, wheeled cart for 
portable cylinder or portable 
concentrator, any type, replacement 
only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1356 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen accessory, battery 
pack/cartridge for portable 
concentrator, any type, replacement 
only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1357 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen accessory, battery charger for 
portable concentrator, any type, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1358 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen accessory, DC power adapter 
for portable concentrator, any type, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E1391 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen concentrator, dual delivery 

port, capable of delivering 85 percent 
or greater oxygen concentration at the 
prescribed flow rate, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1392 Durable Medical Equipment Portable oxygen concentrator, rental 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E1405 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen and water vapor enriching 

system with heated delivery 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1406 Durable Medical Equipment Oxygen and water vapor enriching 
system without heated delivery 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1701 Durable Medical Equipment Replacement cushions for jaw motion 
rehabilitation system, package of 6 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1702 Durable Medical Equipment Replacement measuring scales for jaw 
motion rehabilitation system, package 
of 200 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1801 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch elbow device, 
extension and/or flexion, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 
includes all components and 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1802 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic adjustable forearm 
pronation/supination device, includes 
soft interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1805 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic adjustable wrist 
extension/flexion device, includes soft 
interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1806 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch wrist device, 
flexion and/or extension, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
includes all components and 
accessories 

Removed E1811 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch knee device, 
extension and/or flexion, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 
includes all components and 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1812 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic knee, extension/flexion device 
with active resistance control 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1816 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch ankle device, 
flexion and/or extension, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 
includes all components and 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1818 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch forearm 
pronation/supination device, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 
includes all components and 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1820 Durable Medical Equipment Replacement soft interface material, 
dynamic adjustable extension/flexion 
device 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1821 Durable Medical Equipment Replacement soft interface 
material/cuffs for bi-directional static 
progressive stretch device 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1825 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic adjustable finger 
extension/flexion device, includes soft 
interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E1830 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic adjustable toe 

extension/flexion device, includes soft 
interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1831 Durable Medical Equipment Static progressive stretch toe device, 
extension and/or flexion, with or 
without range of motion adjustment, 
includes all components and 
accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1840 Durable Medical Equipment Dynamic adjustable shoulder 
flexion/abduction/rotation device, 
includes soft interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1841 Durable Medical Equipment  Static progressive stretch shoulder 
device, with or without range of motion 
adjustment, includes all components 
and accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E1902 Durable Medical Equipment Communication board, nonelectronic 
augmentative or alternative 
communication device 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E2000 Durable Medical Equipment Gastric suction pump, home model, 
portable or stationary, electric 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E2100 Durable Medical Equipment Blood glucose monitor with integrated 
voice synthesizer 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E2101 Durable Medical Equipment Blood glucose monitor with integrated 
lancing/blood sample 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E2120 Durable Medical Equipment Pulse generator system for tympanic 
treatment of inner ear endolymphatic 
fluid 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed E2230 Durable Medical Equipment Manual wheelchair accessory, manual 
standing system 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed E8002 Durable Medical Equipment Gait trainer, pediatric size, anterior 

support, includes all accessories and 
components 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0672 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthotic, 
removable soft interface, all 
components, replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0740 Durable Medical Equipment Repair or nonroutine service for oxygen 
equipment requiring the skill of a 
technician, labor component, per 15 
minutes 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K1015 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, adductus positioning device, 
adjustable 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K1021 Durable Medical Equipment Exsufflation belt, includes all supplies 
and accessories 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0112 Durable Medical Equipment Cranial cervical orthosis, congenital 
torticollis type, with or without soft 
interface material, adjustable range of 
motion joint, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0113 Durable Medical Equipment Cranial cervical orthosis, torticollis type, 
with or without joint, with or without 
soft interface material, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0120 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, flexible, nonadjustable, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf (foam 
collar) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0130 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, flexible, thermoplastic collar, 
molded to patient 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0140 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, semi-rigid, adjustable (plastic 
collar) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 



Page 28 of 74 

Provider Notification Date: 2/28/2024                                                                                                                    2023 Annual review of Prior Authorization 
Effective Date: 4/1/2024                                                                                                                                                    and 2024 Prior Authorization Updates 

Update CPT 
Code 

Medical Service Category Code Description  Effective 
Date 

Annual 
Review  

Effective 
Date of 

Removal   
Removed L0150 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, semi-rigid, adjustable molded 

chin cup (plastic collar with 
mandibular/occipital piece) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0160 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, semi-rigid, wire frame 
occipital/mandibular support, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0170 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, collar, molded to patient 
model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0190 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, multiple post collar, 
occipital/mandibular supports, 
adjustable cervical bars (SOMI, Guilford, 
Taylor types) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0200 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical, multiple post collar, 
occipital/mandibular supports, 
adjustable cervical bars, and thoracic 
extension 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0220 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic, rib belt, custom fabricated 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L0450 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

flexible, provides trunk support, upper 
thoracic region, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on the 
intervertebral disks with rigid stays or 
panel(s), includes shoulder straps and 
closures, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0455 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

flexible, provides trunk support, 
extends from sacrococcygeal junction 
to above T-9 vertebra, restricts gross 
trunk motion in the sagittal plane, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on the intervertebral disks 
with rigid stays or panel(s), includes 
shoulder straps and closures, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0457 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
flexible, provides trunk support, 
thoracic region, rigid posterior panel 
and soft anterior apron, extends from 
the sacrococcygeal junction and 
terminates just inferior to the scapular 
spine, restricts gross trunk motion in 
the sagittal plane, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral disks, includes straps 
and closures, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0458 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

triplanar control, modular segmented 
spinal system, two rigid plastic shells, 
posterior extends from the 
sacrococcygeal junction and terminates 
just inferior to the scapular spine, 
anterior extends from the symphysis 
pubis to the xiphoid, soft liner, restricts 
gross trunk motion in the sagittal, 
coronal, and transverse planes, lateral 
strength is provided by overlapping 
plastic and stabilizing closures, includes 
straps and closures, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0460 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

triplanar control, modular segmented 
spinal system, two rigid plastic shells, 
posterior extends from the 
sacrococcygeal junction and terminates 
just inferior to the scapular spine, 
anterior extends from the symphysis 
pubis to the sternal notch, soft liner, 
restricts gross trunk motion in the 
sagittal, coronal, and transverse planes, 
lateral strength is provided by 
overlapping plastic and stabilizing 
closures, includes straps and closures, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0462 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

triplanar control, modular segmented 
spinal system, three rigid plastic shells, 
posterior extends from the 
sacrococcygeal junction and terminates 
just inferior to the scapular spine, 
anterior extends from the symphysis 
pubis to the sternal notch, soft liner, 
restricts gross trunk motion in the 
sagittal, coronal, and transverse planes, 
lateral strength is provided by 
overlapping plastic and stabilizing 
closures, includes straps and closures, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0464 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
triplanar control, modular segmented 
spinal system, four rigid plastic shells, 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction and terminates just inferior to 
scapular spine, anterior extends from 
symphysis pubis to the sternal notch, 
soft liner, restricts gross trunk motion in 
sagittal, coronal, and transverse planes, 
lateral strength is provided by 
overlapping plastic and stabilizing 
closures, includes straps and closures, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0466 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

sagittal control, rigid posterior frame 
and flexible soft anterior apron with 
straps, closures and padding, restricts 
gross trunk motion in sagittal plane, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on intervertebral disks, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0467 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
sagittal control, rigid posterior frame 
and flexible soft anterior apron with 
straps, closures and padding, restricts 
gross trunk motion in sagittal plane, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on intervertebral disks, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0468 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

sagittal-coronal control, rigid posterior 
frame and flexible soft anterior apron 
with straps, closures and padding, 
extends from sacrococcygeal junction 
over scapulae, lateral strength provided 
by pelvic, thoracic, and lateral frame 
pieces, restricts gross trunk motion in 
sagittal, and coronal planes, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral disks, prefabricated item 
that has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0469 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
sagittal-coronal control, rigid posterior 
frame and flexible soft anterior apron 
with straps, closures and padding, 
extends from sacrococcygeal junction 
over scapulae, lateral strength provided 
by pelvic, thoracic, and lateral frame 
pieces, restricts gross trunk motion in 
sagittal and coronal planes, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral disks, prefabricated, off-
the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0470 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

triplanar control, rigid posterior frame 
and flexible soft anterior apron with 
straps, closures and padding extends 
from sacrococcygeal junction to 
scapula, lateral strength provided by 
pelvic, thoracic, and lateral frame 
pieces, rotational strength provided by 
subclavicular extensions, restricts gross 
trunk motion in sagittal, coronal, and 
transverse planes, provides 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral disks, includes fitting 
and shaping the frame, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0472 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
triplanar control, hyperextension, rigid 
anterior and lateral frame extends from 
symphysis pubis to sternal notch with 
two anterior components (one pubic 
and one sternal), posterior and lateral 
pads with straps and closures, limits 
spinal flexion, restricts gross trunk 
motion in sagittal, coronal, and 
transverse planes, includes fitting and 
shaping the frame, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0488 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

triplanar control, one-piece rigid plastic 
shell with interface liner, multiple 
straps and closures, posterior extends 
from sacrococcygeal junction and 
terminates just inferior to scapular 
spine, anterior extends from symphysis 
pubis to sternal notch, anterior or 
posterior opening, restricts gross trunk 
motion in sagittal, coronal, and 
transverse planes, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0490 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
sagittal-coronal control, one-piece rigid 
plastic shell, with overlapping 
reinforced anterior, with multiple straps 
and closures, posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction and terminates 
at or before the T-9 vertebra, anterior 
extends from symphysis pubis to 
xiphoid, anterior opening, restricts 
gross trunk motion in sagittal and 
coronal planes, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0491 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 

sagittal-coronal control, modular 
segmented spinal system, two rigid 
plastic shells, posterior extends from 
the sacrococcygeal junction and 
terminates just inferior to the scapular 
spine, anterior extends from the 
symphysis pubis to the xiphoid, soft 
liner, restricts gross trunk motion in the 
sagittal and coronal planes, lateral 
strength is provided by overlapping 
plastic and stabilizing closures, includes 
straps and closures, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0492 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
sagittal-coronal control, modular 
segmented spinal system, three rigid 
plastic shells, posterior extends from 
the sacrococcygeal junction and 
terminates just inferior to the scapular 
spine, anterior extends from the 
symphysis pubis to the xiphoid, soft 
liner, restricts gross trunk motion in the 
sagittal and coronal planes, lateral 
strength is provided by overlapping 
plastic and stabilizing closures, includes 
straps and closures, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0623 Durable Medical Equipment Sacroiliac orthosis, provides pelvic-

sacral support, with rigid or semi-rigid 
panels over the sacrum and abdomen, 
reduces motion about the sacroiliac 
joint, includes straps, closures, may 
include pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0624 Durable Medical Equipment Sacroiliac orthosis, provides pelvic-
sacral support, with rigid or semi-rigid 
panels placed over the sacrum and 
abdomen, reduces motion about the 
sacroiliac joint, includes straps, 
closures, may include pendulous 
abdomen design, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0625 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar orthosis, flexible, provides 
lumbar support, posterior extends from 
L-1 to below L-5 vertebra, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include pendulous 
abdomen design, shoulder straps, stays, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0626 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar orthosis, sagittal control, with 

rigid posterior panel(s), posterior 
extends from L-1 to below L-5 vertebra, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on the intervertebral discs, 
includes straps, closures, may include 
padding, stays, shoulder straps, 
pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0627 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar orthosis, sagittal control, with 
rigid anterior and posterior panels, 
posterior extends from L-1 to below L-5 
vertebra, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on the 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, shoulder 
straps, pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0628 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), flexible, 

provides lumbo-sacral support, 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include stays, shoulder 
straps, pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0629 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), flexible, 
provides lumbo-sacral support, 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include stays, shoulder 
straps, pendulous abdomen design, 
custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0630 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal 

control, with rigid posterior panel(s), 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, stays, 
shoulder straps, pendulous abdomen 
design, prefabricated item that has 
been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0633 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-
coronal control, with rigid posterior 
frame/panel(s), posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction to T-9 vertebra, 
lateral strength provided by rigid lateral 
frame/panels, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, stays, 
shoulder straps, pendulous abdomen 
design, prefabricated item that has 
been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0634 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-

coronal control, with rigid posterior 
frame/panel(s), posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction to T-9 vertebra, 
lateral strength provided by rigid lateral 
frame/panel(s), produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, stays, 
shoulder straps, pendulous abdomen 
design, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0635 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-
coronal control, lumbar flexion, rigid 
posterior frame/panel(s), lateral 
articulating design to flex the lumbar 
spine, posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction to T-9 vertebra, 
lateral strength provided by rigid lateral 
frame/panel(s), produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, anterior 
panel, pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0636 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-

coronal control, lumbar flexion, rigid 
posterior frame/panels, lateral 
articulating design to flex the lumbar 
spine, posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction to T-9 vertebra, 
lateral strength provided by rigid lateral 
frame/panels, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, anterior 
panel, pendulous abdomen design, 
custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0638 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-
coronal control, with rigid anterior and 
posterior frame/panels, posterior 
extends from sacrococcygeal junction 
to T-9 vertebra, lateral strength 
provided by rigid lateral frame/panels, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on intervertebral discs, 
includes straps, closures, may include 
padding, shoulder straps, pendulous 
abdomen design, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0639 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-

coronal control, rigid shell(s)/panel(s), 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, anterior 
extends from symphysis pubis to 
xyphoid, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on the 
intervertebral discs, overall strength is 
provided by overlapping rigid material 
and stabilizing closures, includes straps, 
closures, may include soft interface, 
pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0641 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar orthosis, sagittal control, with 
rigid posterior panel(s), posterior 
extends from L-1 to below L-5 vertebra, 
produces intracavitary pressure to 
reduce load on the intervertebral discs, 
includes straps, closures, may include 
padding, stays, shoulder straps, 
pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0642 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar orthosis, sagittal control, with 

rigid anterior and posterior panels, 
posterior extends from L-1 to below L-5 
vertebra, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on the 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, shoulder 
straps, pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0643 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal 
control, with rigid posterior panel(s), 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, produces 
intracavitary pressure to reduce load on 
the intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, stays, 
shoulder straps, pendulous abdomen 
design, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0649 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-
coronal control, with rigid posterior 
frame/panel(s), posterior extends from 
sacrococcygeal junction to T-9 vertebra, 
lateral strength provided by rigid lateral 
frame/panels, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on 
intervertebral discs, includes straps, 
closures, may include padding, stays, 
shoulder straps, pendulous abdomen 
design, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L0651 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), sagittal-

coronal control, rigid shell(s)/panel(s), 
posterior extends from sacrococcygeal 
junction to T-9 vertebra, anterior 
extends from symphysis pubis to 
xyphoid, produces intracavitary 
pressure to reduce load on the 
intervertebral discs, overall strength is 
provided by overlapping rigid material 
and stabilizing closures, includes straps, 
closures, may include soft interface, 
pendulous abdomen design, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0810 Durable Medical Equipment Halo procedure, cervical halo 
incorporated into jacket vest 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0820 Durable Medical Equipment Halo procedure, cervical halo 
incorporated into plaster body jacket 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0830 Durable Medical Equipment Halo procedure, cervical halo 
incorporated into Milwaukee type 
orthotic 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0859 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to halo procedure, magnetic 
resonance image compatible systems, 
rings and pins, any material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0861 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to halo procedure, 
replacement liner/interface material 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0972 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), corset 
front 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0974 Durable Medical Equipment Thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis (TLSO), 
full corset 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L0976 Durable Medical Equipment Lumbar-sacral orthosis (LSO), full corset 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L1001 Durable Medical Equipment Cervical-thoracic-lumbar-sacral orthosis 

(CTLSO), immobilizer, infant size, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1010 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, axilla sling 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1025 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, kyphosis pad, floating 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1030 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, lumbar bolster pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1070 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, trapezius sling 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1080 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, outrigger 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1085 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, outrigger, bilateral with 
vertical extensions 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1090 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, lumbar sling 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1100 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-
sacral orthosis (CTLSO) or scoliosis 
orthosis, ring flange, plastic or leather 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L1120 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to cervical-thoracic-lumbar-

sacral orthosis (CTLSO), scoliosis 
orthosis, cover for upright, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1220 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), anterior 
thoracic extension 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1230 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), 
Milwaukee type superstructure 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1250 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to thoracic-lumbar-sacral 
orthosis (TLSO), (low profile), anterior 
ASIS pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1300 Durable Medical Equipment Other scoliosis procedure, body jacket 
molded to patient model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1310 Durable Medical Equipment Other scoliosis procedure, 
postoperative body jacket 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1600 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, flexible, Frejka type with 
cover, prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1610 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joints, flexible, (Frejka cover only), 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L1652 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), bilateral thigh cuffs 

with adjustable abductor spreader bar, 
adult size, prefabricated, includes fitting 
and adjustment, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1686 Durable Medical Equipment Hip orthosis (HO), abduction control of 
hip joint, postoperative hip abduction 
type, prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1831 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), locking knee 
joint(s), positional orthosis, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1833 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), adjustable knee 
joints (unicentric or polycentric), 
positional orthosis, rigid support, 
prefabricated, off-the shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1847 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), double upright with 
adjustable joint, with inflatable air 
support chamber(s), prefabricated item 
that has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1848 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), double upright with 
adjustable joint, with inflatable air 
support chamber(s), prefabricated, off-
the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1850 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), Swedish type, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L1910 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), posterior, 

single bar, clasp attachment to shoe 
counter, prefabricated, includes fitting 
and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L1971 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), plastic or 
other material with ankle joint, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2035 Durable Medical Equipment Knee-ankle-foot orthosis (KAFO), full 
plastic, static (pediatric size), without 
free motion ankle, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2070 Durable Medical Equipment Hip-knee-ankle-foot orthosis (HKAFO), 
torsion control, unilateral rotation 
straps, pelvic band/belt, custom 
fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2112 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), fracture 
orthosis, tibial fracture orthosis, soft, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2114 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), fracture 
orthosis, tibial fracture orthosis, semi-
rigid, prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2116 Durable Medical Equipment Ankle-foot orthosis (AFO), fracture 
orthosis, tibial fracture orthosis, rigid, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2132 Durable Medical Equipment Knee-ankle-foot orthosis (KAFO), 

fracture orthosis, femoral fracture cast 
orthosis, soft, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2134 Durable Medical Equipment Knee-ankle-foot orthosis (KAFO), 
fracture orthosis, femoral fracture cast 
orthosis, semi-rigid, prefabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2136 Durable Medical Equipment Knee-ankle-foot orthosis (KAFO), 
fracture orthosis, femoral fracture cast 
orthosis, rigid, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2180 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, plastic shoe insert with ankle 
joints 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2182 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, drop lock knee joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2184 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, limited motion knee joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2186 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, adjustable motion knee joint, 
Lerman type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2188 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, quadrilateral brim 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2192 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity fracture 
orthosis, hip joint, pelvic band, thigh 
flange, and pelvic belt 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2230 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, split flat 
caliper stirrups and plate attachment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2240 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, round 

caliper and plate attachment 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2250 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, foot plate, 
molded to patient model, stirrup 
attachment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2260 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, reinforced 
solid stirrup (Scott-Craig type) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2265 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, long 
tongue stirrup 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2300 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, abduction 
bar (bilateral hip involvement), jointed, 
adjustable 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2310 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, abduction 
bar, straight 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2320 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
nonmolded lacer, for custom fabricated 
orthosis only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2330 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, lacer 
molded to patient model, for custom 
fabricated orthosis only 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2350 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, prosthetic 
type, (BK) socket, molded to patient 
model, (used for PTB, AFO orthoses) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2360 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, extended 
steel shank 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2370 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, Patten 
bottom 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2375 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, torsion 
control, ankle joint and half solid stirrup 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2380 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, torsion 

control, straight knee joint, each joint 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2385 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, straight 
knee joint, heavy-duty, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2387 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, polycentric 
knee joint, for custom fabricated knee-
ankle-foot orthosis (KAFO), each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2395 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, offset knee 
joint, heavy-duty, each joint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2397 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity orthosis, 
suspension sleeve 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2500 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, gluteal/ischial 
weight bearing, ring 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2510 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, quadri-lateral 
brim, molded to patient model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2520 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, quadri-lateral 
brim, custom fitted 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2525 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, ischial 
containment/narrow M-L brim molded 
to patient model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2526 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, ischial 
containment/narrow M-L brim, custom 
fitted 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L2530 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 

thigh/weight bearing, lacer, nonmolded 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2540 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, lacer, molded to 
patient model 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2550 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, 
thigh/weight bearing, high roll cuff 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2570 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, hip joint, Clevis type two-
position joint, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2580 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, pelvic sling 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2622 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, hip joint, adjustable flexion, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2627 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, pelvic 
control, plastic, molded to patient 
model, reciprocating hip joint and 
cables 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2670 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, thoracic 
control, paraspinal uprights 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2680 Durable Medical Equipment Addition to lower extremity, thoracic 
control, lateral support uprights 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3031 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, insert/plate, removable, addition 
to lower extremity orthosis, high 
strength, lightweight material, all 
hybrid lamination/prepreg composite, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3040 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, removable, 
premolded, longitudinal, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3050 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, removable, 

premolded, metatarsal, each 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3070 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, nonremovable, 
attached to shoe, longitudinal, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3080 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, nonremovable, 
attached to shoe, metatarsal, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3090 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, arch support, nonremovable, 
attached to shoe, 
longitudinal/metatarsal, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3100 Durable Medical Equipment Hallus-valgus night dynamic splint, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3140 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, abduction rotation bar, including 
shoes 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3160 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, adjustable shoe-styled positioning 
device 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3170 Durable Medical Equipment Foot, plastic, silicone or equal, heel 
stabilizer, prefabricated, off-the-shelf, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3600 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer of an orthosis from one shoe 
to another, caliper plate, existing 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3610 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer of an orthosis from one shoe 
to another, caliper plate, new 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3620 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer of an orthosis from one shoe 
to another, solid stirrup, existing 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3630 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer of an orthosis from one shoe 
to another, solid stirrup, new 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3640 Durable Medical Equipment Transfer of an orthosis from one shoe 
to another, Dennis Browne splint 
(Riveton), both shoes 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3649 Durable Medical Equipment Orthopedic shoe, modification, addition 

or transfer, not otherwise specified 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3671 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder orthosis (SO), shoulder joint 
design, without joints, may include soft 
interface, straps, custom fabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3674 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder orthosis (SO), abduction 
positioning (airplane design), thoracic 
component and support bar, with or 
without nontorsion joint/turnbuckle, 
may include soft interface, straps, 
custom fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3675 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder orthosis (SO), vest type 
abduction restrainer, canvas webbing 
type or equal, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3677 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder orthosis (SO), shoulder joint 
design, without joints, may include soft 
interface, straps, prefabricated item 
that has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3678 Durable Medical Equipment  Shoulder orthosis (SO), shoulder joint 
design, without joints, may include soft 
interface, straps, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3702 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), without joints, may 

include soft interface, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3710 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), elastic with metal 
joints, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3730 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), double upright 
with forearm/arm cuffs, extension/ 
flexion assist, custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3740 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow orthosis (EO), double upright 
with forearm/arm cuffs, adjustable 
position lock with active control, 
custom fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3763 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow-wrist-hand orthosis (EWHO), 
rigid, without joints, may include soft 
interface, straps, custom fabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3764 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow-wrist-hand orthosis (EWHO), 
includes one or more nontorsion joints, 
elastic bands, turnbuckles, may include 
soft interface, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3766 Durable Medical Equipment Elbow-wrist-hand-finger orthosis 
(EWHFO), includes one or more 
nontorsion joints, elastic bands, 
turnbuckles, may include soft interface, 
straps, custom fabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3806 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 

includes one or more nontorsion 
joint(s), turnbuckles, elastic 
bands/springs, may include soft 
interface material, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3901 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
dynamic flexor hinge, reciprocal wrist 
extension/ flexion, finger 
flexion/extension, cable driven, custom 
fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3904 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
external powered, electric, custom 
fabricated 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3912 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), flexion 
glove with elastic finger control, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3915 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand orthosis (WHO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joint(s), elastic 
bands, turnbuckles, may include soft 
interface, straps, prefabricated item 
that has been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3916 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand orthosis (WHO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joint(s), elastic 
bands, turnbuckles, may include soft 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
interface, straps, prefabricated, off-the-
shelf 

Removed L3917 Durable Medical Equipment Hand orthosis (HO), metacarpal fracture 
orthosis, prefabricated item that has 
been trimmed, bent, molded, 
assembled, or otherwise customized to 
fit a specific patient by an individual 
with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3918 Durable Medical Equipment Hand orthosis (HO), metacarpal fracture 
orthosis, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3921 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joints, elastic 
bands, turnbuckles, may include soft 
interface, straps, custom fabricated, 
includes fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3924 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), without 
joints, may include soft interface, 
straps, prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3925 Durable Medical Equipment Finger orthosis (FO), proximal 
interphalangeal (PIP)/distal 
interphalangeal (DIP), nontorsion 
joint/spring, extension/flexion, may 
include soft interface material, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3927 Durable Medical Equipment Finger orthosis (FO), proximal 

interphalangeal (PIP)/distal 
interphalangeal (DIP), without 
joint/spring, extension/flexion (e.g., 
static or ring type), may include soft 
interface material, prefabricated, off-
the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3929 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joint(s), 
turnbuckles, elastic bands/springs, may 
include soft interface material, straps, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3930 Durable Medical Equipment Hand-finger orthosis (HFO), includes 
one or more nontorsion joint(s), 
turnbuckles, elastic bands/springs, may 
include soft interface material, straps, 
prefabricated, off-the-shelf 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3931 Durable Medical Equipment Wrist-hand-finger orthosis (WHFO), 
includes one or more nontorsion 
joint(s), turnbuckles, elastic 
bands/springs, may include soft 
interface material, straps, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3933 Durable Medical Equipment Finger orthosis (FO), without joints, may 
include soft interface, custom 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

Removed L3935 Durable Medical Equipment Finger orthosis (FO), nontorsion joint, 
may include soft interface, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3961 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder-elbow-wrist-hand orthosis 
(SEWHO), shoulder cap design, without 
joints, may include soft interface, 
straps, custom fabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3962 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder-elbow-wrist-hand orthosis 
(SEWHO), abduction positioning, Erb's 
palsy design, prefabricated, includes 
fitting and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3967 Durable Medical Equipment Shoulder-elbow-wrist-hand orthosis 
(SEWHO), abduction positioning 
(airplane design), thoracic component 
and support bar, without joints, may 
include soft interface, straps, custom 
fabricated, includes fitting and 
adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L3980 Durable Medical Equipment Upper extremity fracture orthosis, 
humeral, prefabricated, includes fitting 
and adjustment 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L3981 Durable Medical Equipment Upper extremity fracture orthosis, 

humeral, prefabricated, includes 
shoulder cap design, with or without 
joints, forearm section, may include 
soft interface, straps, includes fitting 
and adjustments 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L4360 Durable Medical Equipment Walking boot, pneumatic and/or 
vacuum, with or without joints, with or 
without interface material, 
prefabricated item that has been 
trimmed, bent, molded, assembled, or 
otherwise customized to fit a specific 
patient by an individual with expertise 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L4392 Durable Medical Equipment Replacement, soft interface material, 
static AFO 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L4394 Durable Medical Equipment Replace soft interface material, foot 
drop splint 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8000 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, mastectomy bra, 
without integrated breast prosthesis 
form, any size, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8001 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, mastectomy bra, 
with integrated breast prosthesis form, 
unilateral, any size, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8002 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, mastectomy bra, 
with integrated breast prosthesis form, 
bilateral, any size, any type 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8010 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, mastectomy sleeve 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L8015 Durable Medical Equipment External breast prosthesis garment, 

with mastectomy form, post 
mastectomy 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8020 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, mastectomy form 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8030 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, silicone or equal, 

without integral adhesive 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8031 Durable Medical Equipment Breast prosthesis, silicone or equal, 
with integral adhesive 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8032 Durable Medical Equipment Nipple prosthesis, prefabricated, 
reusable, any type, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8040 Durable Medical Equipment Nasal prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8041 Durable Medical Equipment Midfacial prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8042 Durable Medical Equipment Orbital prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8043 Durable Medical Equipment Upper facial prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8044 Durable Medical Equipment Hemi-facial prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8045 Durable Medical Equipment Auricular prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8046 Durable Medical Equipment Partial facial prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8047 Durable Medical Equipment Nasal septal prosthesis, provided by a 
nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8048 Durable Medical Equipment Unspecified maxillofacial prosthesis, by 
report, provided by a nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L8049 Durable Medical Equipment Repair or modification of maxillofacial 

prosthesis, labor component, 15 minute 
increments, provided by a nonphysician 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8300 Durable Medical Equipment Truss, single with standard pad 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8310 Durable Medical Equipment Truss, double with standard pads 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8320 Durable Medical Equipment Truss, addition to standard pad, water 

pad 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8330 Durable Medical Equipment Truss, addition to standard pad, scrotal 
pad 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8410 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic sheath, above knee, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8415 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic sheath, upper limb, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8435 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic sock, multiple ply, upper 

limb, each 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8440 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic shrinker, below knee (BK), 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8465 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic shrinker, upper limb, each 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8485 Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetic sock, single ply, fitting, upper 

limb, each 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8500 Durable Medical Equipment Artificial larynx, any type 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed L8505 Durable Medical Equipment Artificial larynx replacement 

battery/accessory, any type 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8511 Durable Medical Equipment Insert for indwelling tracheo-
esophageal prosthesis, with or without 
valve, replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8512 Durable Medical Equipment Gelatin capsules or equivalent, for use 
with tracheo-esophageal voice 
prosthesis, replacement only, per 10 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed L8513 Durable Medical Equipment Cleaning device used with 

tracheoesophageal voice prosthesis, 
pipet, brush, or equal, replacement 
only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8514 Durable Medical Equipment Tracheo-esophageal puncture dilator, 
replacement only, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8515 Durable Medical Equipment Gelatin capsule, application device for 
use with tracheo-esophageal voice 
prosthesis, each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L8696 Durable Medical Equipment Antenna (external) for use with 
implantable diaphragmatic/phrenic 
nerve stimulation device, replacement, 
each 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L9900 Durable Medical Equipment Orthotic and prosthetic supply, 
accessory, and/or service component of 
another HCPCS L code 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S1001 Durable Medical Equipment Deluxe item, patient aware (list in 
addition to code for basic item) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S1002 Durable Medical Equipment Customized item (list in addition to 
code for basic item) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S1030 Durable Medical Equipment Continuous noninvasive glucose 
monitoring device, purchase (for 
physician interpretation of data, use 
CPT code) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S1031 Durable Medical Equipment Continuous noninvasive glucose 
monitoring device, rental, including 
sensor, sensor replacement, and 
download to monitor (for physician 
interpretation of data, use CPT code) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed S5035 Durable Medical Equipment Home infusion therapy, routine service 

of infusion device (e.g., pump 
maintenance) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8130 Durable Medical Equipment Interferential current stimulator, 2 
channel 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8131 Durable Medical Equipment Interferential current stimulator, 4 
channel 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8185 Durable Medical Equipment Flutter device 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed S8265 Durable Medical Equipment Haberman feeder for cleft lip/palate 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed S8270 Durable Medical Equipment Enuresis alarm, using auditory buzzer 

and/or vibration device 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8420 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (sleeve and glove 
combination), custom made 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8421 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (sleeve and glove 
combination), ready made 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8422 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (sleeve), custom 
made, medium weight 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8423 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (sleeve), custom 
made, heavy weight 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8424 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (sleeve), ready 
made 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8425 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (glove), custom 
made, medium weight 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8426 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (glove), custom 
made, heavy weight 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8427 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (glove), ready 
made 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S8428 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure aid (gauntlet), ready 
made 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed S8429 Durable Medical Equipment Gradient pressure exterior wrap 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed S9001 Durable Medical Equipment Home uterine monitor with or without 

associated nursing services 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed S9007 Durable Medical Equipment Ultrafiltration monitor 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed T1505 Durable Medical Equipment Electronic medication compliance 

management device, includes all 
components and accessories, not 
otherwise classified 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed T2029 Durable Medical Equipment Specialized medical equipment, not 
otherwise specified, waiver 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed T4538 Durable Medical Equipment Diaper service, reusable diaper, each 
diaper 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed T5001 Durable Medical Equipment Positioning seat for persons with special 
orthopedic needs 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76801 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, fetal and 
maternal evaluation, first trimester (< 
14 weeks 0 days), transabdominal 
approach; single or first gestation 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76815 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, limited (eg, 
fetal heart beat, placental location, 
fetal position and/or qualitative 
amniotic fluid volume), 1 or more 
fetuses 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
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Removal   
Removed 76816 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 

with image documentation, follow-up 
(eg, re-evaluation of fetal size by 
measuring standard growth parameters 
and amniotic fluid volume, re-
evaluation of organ system(s) 
suspected or confirmed to be abnormal 
on a previous scan), transabdominal 
approach, per fetus 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76817 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ultrasound, pregnant uterus, real time 
with image documentation, 
transvaginal 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed L2768 Durable Medical Equipment Orthotic side bar disconnect device, per 
bar 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed K0001 Durable Medical Equipment Standard wheelchair 4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 
Removed E0143 Durable Medical Equipment Walker, folding, wheeled, adjustable or 

fixed height 
4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 76512 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Ophthalmic ultrasound, diagnostic; B-
scan (with or without superimposed 
non-quantitative A-scan) 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 

Removed 93325 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Echocardiography, Doppler color flow 
add-on ** No prior authorization 
needed for participating provider 
classified as a cardiologist when code is 
requested with one of the following: 
93303,99320,93306, and 93304 

9/28/2023 9/28/2023 4/1/2024 

Removed J1726 Medical Injectables Injection, hydroxyprogesterone 
caproate, (Makena), 10 mg 

4/7/2023 1/1/2024 4/1/2024 
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Addendum  V5261 Hearing Aid Services Hearing aid, digital, binaural, 
BTE **Limitation Notice--For 
ages 20 years old or less; 1 
device per ear every 5 years 
does not require prior 
authorization; for ages 21 
years old or older prior 
authorization is required. ** 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Addendum  L1852 Durable Medical Equipment Knee orthosis (KO), double 
upright, thigh and calf, with 
adjustable flexion and 
extension joint (unicentric or 
polycentric), medial-lateral and 
rotation control, with or 
without varus/valgus 
adjustment, prefabricated, off-
the-shelf. **Notice-- if 
member is 20 years of age or 
younger no prior authorization 
is required. If member is 21 
years of age or older a prior 
authorization is required. ** 

4/1/2021 9/30/2022 4/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Addendum  J3590 Medical Injectables Betibeglogene autotemcel 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 4/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Addendum  J3590 Medical Injectables elivaldogene autotemcel 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 4/1/2024 See Appendix A 
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Add 77373 Specialty Physician Services Stereotactic Body Radiation Therapy, 
Treatment Delivery, Per Fraction To 1 
Or More Lesions, Including Image 
Guidance, Entire Course Not To 
Exceed 5 Fractions 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 77525 Specialty Physician Services Proton Treatment Delivery; Complex 4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 
Add 61782 Specialty Physician Services Stereotactic Computer-Assisted 

(Navigational) Procedure; Cranial, 
Extradural (List Separately In Addition 
To Code For Primary Procedure) 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add A9900 Durable Medical Equipment Dme Sup/Access/Srv-Compon/Oth 
Hcpcs        

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 61781 Specialty Physician Services Stereotactic Computer-Assisted 
(Navigational) Procedure; Cranial, 
Intradural (List Separately In Addition 
To Code For Primary Procedure) 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 54660 Specialty Physician Services Insertion Of Testicular Prosthesis 
(Separate Procedure) 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 69716 Vision and Hearing Services Implantation, Osseointegrated 
Implant, Skull; With Magnetic 
Transcutaneous Attachment To 
External Speech Processor 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 69719 Vision and Hearing Services Other Procedures On The Middle Ear 4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 
Add 69726 Vision and Hearing Services Removal, Osseointegrated Implant, 

Skull; With Percutaneous Attachment 
To External Speech Processor 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add G6002 Specialty Physician Services Stereo X-R Guid Loc Trg Vol Del Rt                           4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 
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Add 61736 Radiology, Imaging, and X-Rays Laser Interstitial Thermal Therapy 
(Litt) Of Lesion, Intracranial, Including 
Burr Hole(S), With Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging Guidance, When 
Performed; Single Trajectory For 1 
Simple Lesion 

 4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add 61783 Specialty Physician Services Stereotactic Computer-Assisted 
(Navigational) Procedure; Spinal (List 
Separately In Addition To Code For 
Primary Procedure) 

4/1/2024 12/28/2023 See Appendix A 

Add C9157 Medical Injectables Injection, tofersen, 1 mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J0172 Medical Injectables Injection, aducanumab-avwa, 2 

mg 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J0174 Medical Injectables Injection, lecanemab-irmb, 1 mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J0218 Medical Injectables Injection, Olipudase alfa-rpcp 1mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1000 Medical Injectables Injection, Depo-restadiol cypionate  4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1071 Medical Injectables Injection, testosterone cypionate 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1306 Medical Injectables Injection, Inclisiran 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1380 Medical Injectables Injection, estradiol valerate 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1411 Medical Injectables Injection, Etranacogene 

Dezaparvovedc-drlb 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J1412 Medical Injectables Injection, aloctocogene roxaparvovec-
rvox 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J1413 Medical Injectables Injection, Delandistrogene 
moxeparvovec-rokl 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J1426 Medical Injectables Injection, Casimersen 10mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1427 Medical Injectables Injection, Viltolarsen 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1429 Medical Injectables Injection, Golodirsen 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1460 Medical Injectables Injection, Gamma globulin, 

intramuscular inj 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
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Add J1551 Medical Injectables Injection, Immune globulin inj 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1554 Medical Injectables Injection, Immune globulin inj 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1555 Medical Injectables Injection, Cuvitru 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1556 Medical Injectables Injection, Immune globulin inj 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1558 Medical Injectables Injection, Immune globulin inj 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1576 Medical Injectables Injection, Immune globulin, non-

lyophilized 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J1599 Medical Injectables Injection, IVIG non-lyophilized 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1786 Medical Injectables Injection, imiglucerase, 10 units 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J1950 Medical Injectables Injection, leuprolide acetate (for 

depot suspension), per 3.75 mg  
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J1951 Medical Injectables Injection, leuprolide acetate for depot 
suspension (fensolvi), 0.25 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J3121 Medical Injectables Injection, testosterone enanthate, 1 
mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J3145 Medical Injectables Injection, testosterone undecanoate, 
1 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J3315 Medical Injectables Injection, triptorelin pamoate, 3.75 
mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J3316 Medical Injectables Injection, triptorelin, extended-
release, 3.75 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J3401 Medical Injectables Beremagene geperpavec-svdt for 
topical administration, containing 
nominal 5 x 10^9 pfu/ml vector 
genomes, per 0.1 ml  

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9029 Medical Injectables Injection, nadofaragene firadenovec-
vncg, per therapeutic dose 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9063 Medical Injectables Injection, mirvetuximab soravtansine-
gynx, 1 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
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Add J9155 Medical Injectables Injection, degarelix, 1 mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add J9202 Medical Injectables Injection, Goserelin acetate implant, 

per 3.6 mg 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9217 Medical Injectables Injection, Leuprolide acetate (for 
depot suspension), 7.5 mg  

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9218 Medical Injectables Injection, Leuprolide acetate, per 1 
mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9225 Medical Injectables Injection, Histrelin implant (Vantas), 
50 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9226 Medical Injectables Injection, Histrelin implant (Supprelin 
LA), 50 mg 

4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add J9381 Medical Injectables Injection, teplizumab-mzwv, 5 mcg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add Q5115 Medical Injectables Injection, rituximab-abbs, biosimilar, 

(Truxima), 10 mg 
4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 

Add S0013 Medical Injectables Esketamine, nasal spray, 1 mg  4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
Add S0189 Medical Injectables Testosterone pellet, 75 mg 4/1/2024 1/1/2024 See Appendix A 
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Appendix A: Prior Authorization (PA) Submission Requirements for Medical Necessity  

All PA requests should be submitted with supporting clinical demonstrating medical necessity.  This can 
include but is not limited to test results (labs, x-rays, scans, etc.), consultations and progress notes, history 
and physicals, medication records, inpatient and emergency room documentation along with the Texas 
Standard Prior Authorization Request Form for Health Care Services or designated form specific to the 
request.  

Forms can be accessed at https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/resources/forms/, the PCHP 
Provider Portal, and TMHP | Forms.  Examples of forms are: 

• Texas Standard Prior Authorization Request Form for Health Care Services  
• Medicaid Physical, Occupational or Speech Therapy (PT, OT, ST) Prior Authorization Form 
• Prior Authorization Request for Extension of Outpatient Therapy (TP2) Form 
• Prior Authorization Request for Oxygen Therapy Devices and Supplies 
• PDN Prior Authorization Forms 
• DME Medical Supplies Order Form  
• Non-emergency Ambulance Prior Authorization Request 
• Home Health Skilled Nursing Request and Plan of Care Form 

Upon completing the designated form for services that are being request, the provider should ensure that 
all essential information is included. The essential information required to initiate the PA process, per 
UMCM 3.22:  

• Member name  
• Member number or Medicaid number  
• Member date of birth  
• Requesting provider name  
• Requesting provider’s National Provider Identifier (NPI)  
• Service requested: Current Procedural Terminology (CPT), Healthcare Common Procedure Coding 

System (HCPCS), or Current Dental Terminology (CDT)  
• Service requested start and end date(s)  
• Quantity of service units requested based on the CPT, HCPCS, or CDT requested  

PCHP also requires the following information to initiate and process a Prior Authorization:  

• Rendering provider’s name  
• Rendering provider’s National Provider Identifier (NPI)  
• Rendering provider’s Tax Identification Number  

If a prior authorization request is missing documentation to determine medical necessity and it will likely 
result in an Adverse Benefit Determination, the PA request must be limited to the PA requirements listed 
on PCHP’s website on the date the request is received. An incomplete prior authorization request is a 
request for a service that is missing information needed to decide medical necessity. Parkland Community 
Health Plan will notify the requesting provider and member, by phone and in writing, of missing 
information no later than three (3) business days after the prior authorization receive date. 

Refer to PCHP Provider website and the provider manual for more information regarding the prior 
authorization process.  

https://parklandhealthplan.com/media/30ikydhc/texas-standard-prior-authorization-request-form.pdf
https://parklandhealthplan.com/media/30ikydhc/texas-standard-prior-authorization-request-form.pdf
https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/resources/forms/
https://www.tmhp.com/resources/forms?name=&field_programs_target_id=All&field_topics_target_id=116&field_categories_target_id=All
https://parklandhealthplan.com/media/30ikydhc/texas-standard-prior-authorization-request-form.pdf
https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/prior-authorization/
https://providers.parklandhealthplan.com/join/manual/



